GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2643
ANSWERED ON:26.08.2013

TOLL ON FOUR-LANE NHS
Lal Shri Kirodi

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of four-lane National Highways (NHs) in the country along with their total length, State-wise;

(b) the names of the States where toll is being charged on four-lane NHs along with the details of private companies which are collecting toll on the said NHs, State-wise;

(c) whether the Government proposes to collect toll on all the four-lane NHs in the country; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRISARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)
(a) The State-wise details of four-lane National Highways (NHs) are at Annexure-.
(b) The State-wise details of private companies collecting toll on four-lane NH stretches are at Annexure-Il.

(c) and (d) Toll on all four-lane NH stretches are to be collected as per the provision of NH Fee (Determination of Rates and Collection) Rules, 2008 and its subsequent amendments and concession agreement.
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